BULLETIN

April 26, 2013

April 22

Certificate of Authority No. 3847 issued to CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY, Chillicothe, Livingston County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to establish and maintain a separate branch at 8405 North Oak Trafficway, Kansas City, Clay County, Missouri.

Certificate of Authority No. 3848 issued to **CITIZENS BANK** & **TRUST COMPANY**, Chillicothe, Livingston County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to establish and maintain a separate branch at 4911 North Oak Trafficway, Kansas City, Clay County, Missouri.

April 23

Certificate of Authority No. 3787-A issued to **GREAT SOUTHERN BANK**, Reeds Spring, Stone County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to relocate its already established branch from 13601 80th Circle North, Maple Grove, Hennepin County, Minnesota, to 7680 Zachary Lane, Maple Grove, Hennepin County, Minnesota.

Application received from **KCB BANK**, Kearney, Clay County, Missouri, requesting permission to establish and maintain a separate branch at Northridge Centre, Suite J, Bonner Springs, Wyandotte County, Kansas.

FIRST BANK, Creve Coeur, St. Louis County, Missouri, has returned to this office for cancellation the following Certificates of Authority. The bank discontinued operation of these branches on April 19, 2013. Accordingly, Certificates of Authority Nos. 3259, 3260, 3261, 3262, 3263, 3264, 3265, and 3266 are hereafter considered to be null and void.

BULLETIN

April 26, 2013

April 23

Certificate of Authority No. 3259 which authorized a branch at 3024 Enterprise Road East, Clearwater, Pinellas County, Florida;

Certificate of Authority No. 3260 which authorized a branch at 2046 Bayshore Boulevard, Dunedin, Pinellas County, Florida;

Certificate of Authority No. 3261 which authorized a branch at 5825 54th Avenue North, Kenneth City, Pinellas County, Florida;

Certificate of Authority No. 3262 which authorized a branch at 13175 Walsingham Road, Largo, Pinellas County, Florida;

Certificate of Authority No. 3263 which authorized a branch at 7600 US Highway 19 North, Pinellas Park, Pinellas County, Florida;

Certificate of Authority No. 3264 which authorized a branch at 111 2nd Avenue North, Suite 211, St. Petersburg, Pinellas County, Florida;

Certificate of Authority No. 3265 which authorized a branch at 6850 Central Avenue, St. Petersburg, Pinellas County, Florida; and

Certificate of Authority NO. 3266 which authorized a branch at 13700 Park Boulevard, Seminole, Pinellas County, Florida.

Commissioner of Finance